Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	Record to correct wrong serial number 10/206,609 and the nature of conveyance on a document previously recorded on reel 015304 frame 0798 (assignor assigns an undivided one-half interest to said assignee)	3						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ								
		Name Execution Date							
The Regents of the Un	iversity of Ca	lifornia 04/21/2004							
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA								
Name:	The United States of America as Represented by the Department of Veterans' Affairs								
Street Address:	Office of the General Counsel								
City:	Washington								
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA								
Postal Code:	20420								
Property Type		Number							
Application Number:		10260609							
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA (202)26	3-4352							
	· · · ·	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone:	202-263								
Email:									
Correspondent Name:									
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ddress Line 1: 1850 M Street, NW #800								
Address Line 4:	5								
NAME OF SUBMITTER	<u>.</u>	Suzannah K. Sundby							
Total Attachments: 2 source=image#page1.ti source=image#page2.ti									

	Form P 6-93	TO-1595	05-11-2004			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	0,50					HEET	C	
							<u> </u>	j-j
O PE JO	thereo	Honorable Commissior f.	ner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please	reco	ru me attached original document	ts or copy	•
MAY 0 6 2004	Na Na St Ci	ame of conveying part ame: The Regents of t reet Address: 1111 F ity: Oakland	he University of Cali	h Floor	2.	Name and address of receivin Name: The United States of A the Department of Veterans'. Street Address: Office of the City: Washington Zip: 20420	America As Repres Affairs	
		p: 94607-5200 ountry: United States				Country: United States		
		-		No Addition	al rec	ceiving party or parties attached?	res 🖾 No	
	3. N	Nature of Conveyance	:					
	Γ	 Assignment Security Agreeme Other: 	ent			erger hange of Name		
	F	Execution Date(s): 21	April 2004				<u> </u>	
	4 . <i>1</i>	Application number(s)) or patent number(s):	Addition	ial nu	mbers attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
		 A new application Application No. 1 Patent No. 	n, the specification file (0/206,609 ; filed: 1 (; fi	October 2002	2			
	5.	Name and address of j concerning document	party to whom corresp should be mailed:	pondence (6.	Total number of applications a1	and patents involve	:d:
	1	Name: Smith, Gambr Attn: Suzannah K. Su 1850 M. Street, NW # Washington, DC 2003	ndby #800		8.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 02-430 (Attach duplicate copy of page if charged)	o deposit account:	t)
			DO NO	r use this	SP	ACE		
		Statement and signatu						
		To the best of my know copy is a true copy of	wledge and belief, the the original documer	e foregoing in nt.	forn	nation is true and correct and	any attached	
			Reg. No. 43,472			Date: 6 May 2004		
\frown		ney Docket No.: 034044.02						
	OMB Total	No. 0651-0011 (ext. 4/94) number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments a	and document	2	_		
05/10/2004 MGET	iche 000	000124 10206609	\					
01 FC:8021		40.00 0	Þ					
<i>f</i>		Ν	Aail locuments to be recor Commissioner of Pate Was	ded with require ents and Tradem shington, D.C. 2	arks,	Box Assignments		

(

PATENT REEL: 015960 FRAME: 0022 Reassignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/260,609Attorney Docket No.034044.021USUC Reference No.2002-428-1Page I of I0

REASSIGNMENT AND CERTIFICATION

The undersigned represents that she is a duly authorized representative of THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA (hereinafter "THE REGENTS"), the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. <u>10/260,609</u>, filed <u>October 1, 2002</u>, by assignment from the inventor as recorded in the United States Patent and Patent and Trademark Office on <u>10/1/2002</u>, on Reel <u>013348</u>, Frame <u>0261</u>. In accordance with the authority of the undersigned as representative of THE REGENTS, and for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, on behalf of THE REGENTS, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, whose; official address is Office of the General Counsel, Washington D.C., 20420, an undivided one-half interest in said patent application and in any foreign counterparts thereof and any continuations, divisions, reissues or reexaminations thereof.

The undersigned, again as duly authorized representative of THE REGENTS, certifies that THE REGENTS are, prior to the present Reassignment, indeed the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No.10/260,609, filed October 1, 2002, by virtue of the assignment referred to above. The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of said patent application and certifies that, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, title to the patent application at the time of the present Reassignment is in THE REGENTS.

The undersigned hereby declares that all statements made herein of her own knowledge are true, and that all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Signed:Aunda & Stevenson
Typed or printed name: Linda S. Stevenson

Date: April 21,2004

Title: <u>Manager, Patent Prosecution</u>

PATENT REEL: 015960 FRAME: 0023

RECORDED: 04/28/2005